VF 3 1 4 0 5 G 1 02Base mounted
(VF1000: Not available)
Pressure specifications
Nil
K
Standard 102 psi (0.7 MPa)
High-pressure type 145 psi (1 MPa)
Body model

VF3000
VF5000
How to Order Valve
Series VF3000/5000
Pilot Operated 5 Port Solenoid Valve
Single Unit
Base Mounted
 Not available
   with the VF1000.
 Without the sub-plate, two mounting screws
and a gasket are included.
Electrical entry
Grommet
L-type plug
connector
M-type plug
connector
DIN
terminal
DIN
(EN175301-803)
terminal
Conduit
terminal
G: Lead wire
length 300 mm
H: Lead wire
ength 600 mm
L: With lead wire
(length 300 mm)
LN:
Without lead wire
LO:
Without connector
M: With lead wire
(length 300 mm)
MN:
Without lead wire
MO:
Without connector
D: With connector
DO:
Without connector
Y: With connector T: Conduit
     terminal
YO:
Without connector
G: Lead wire
length 300 mm
H: Lead wire
length 600 mm
DC
Without light/
surge voltage
suppressor
[IP65 compatible] [IP65 compatible] [IP65 compatible]
CE
compliant
DC
AC Note 2) — — —
 LN and MN types are with 2 sockets.
 Refer to page 49 when different length of lead wire for L/M-type plug
connector is required.
 Refer to page 50 for details on the DIN (EN175301-803) terminal.
Note 1) When using IP65, select the main/pilot valve common exhaust
type or pilot valve base exhaust type.
Note 2) With the same specifications as the DC type, all electrical
entries for the 24 VAC type are CE marking compliant.
Body option
0: Pilot valve individual exhaust
VF3000 VF5000
—
PE port EA/EB port